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1. Model Struktural 

 
Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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2. Tabulasi Data Penelitian 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019

No Tahun Emiten RoA RoE EVA NOM BOPO Zakat 

1 

2013 

BNI Syariah 0,0080 0,0900          (119.930.914.345) 0,0881 0,8272       4.490.400.000  

2 BRI Syariah 0,0074 0,0763            (23.063.947.585) 0,0746 6,7091       4.598.550.000  

3 Mandiri Syariah 0,0102 0,1339            (77.405.341.311) 0,1197 3,0608     22.100.000.000  

4 Muammalat 0,0031 0,0385            (73.227.103.777) 0,0379 3,7514       5.983.750.000  

5 Mega Syariah 0,0164 0,1942            (38.116.573.221) 0,1103 3,6293       4.993.434.625  

6 

2014 

BNI Syariah 0,0084 0,0837          (316.251.816.076) 0,0806 0,7801       5.503.325.000  

7 BRI Syariah 0,0003 0,0039            (16.717.841.132) 0,0032 12,8787          384.625.000  

8 Mandiri Syariah 0,0007 0,0097            (26.223.068.269) 0,0082 4,0659          641.955.125  

9 Muammalat 0,0009 0,0146            (68.478.742.183) 0,0113 5,9100       2.476.000.000  

10 Mega Syariah 0,0025 0,0221            (44.672.749.724) 0,0146 0,3318          582.990.925  

11 

2015 

BNI Syariah 0,0099 0,1031          (339.776.965.784) 0,0941 0,7010       7.694.200.000  

12 BRI Syariah 0,0051 0,0524            (36.601.749.448) 0,0506 8,7187       4.226.725.000  

13 Mandiri Syariah 0,0041 0,0516         (109.893.414.612) 0,0486 4,3571       9.353.157.546  

14 Muammalat 0,0013 0,0210            (76.149.696.085) 0,0151 5,9816       2.722.750.000  

15 Mega Syariah 0,0022 0,0140            (38.671.818.948) 0,0152 0,5267          418.184.300  

16 

2016 

BNI Syariah 0,0098 0,1114          (366.405.516.713) 0,0989 0,6537       9.325.000.000  

17 BRI Syariah 0,0061 0,0678            (34.436.358.484) 0,0646 9,1307       5.965.225.000  

18 Mandiri Syariah 0,0041 0,0509          (142.244.687.882) 0,0503 5,2848     10.867.600.000  

19 Muammalat 0,0015 0,0224            (53.007.241.368) 0,0213 5,2585       2.900.000.000  

20 Mega Syariah 0,0180 0,1043            (32.921.077.703) 0,1677 1,5547       3.681.193.825  

21 

2017 

BNI Syariah 0,0088 0,0806          (418.552.100.910) 0,0963 0,5530     10.225.000.000  

22 BRI Syariah 0,0032 0,0388            (35.388.588.677) 0,0359 7,9109       3.773.925.000  

23 Mandiri Syariah 0,0042 0,0499          (127.320.442.389) 0,0501 5,5326     12.176.500.000  

24 Muammalat 0,0004 0,0047            (33.261.356.066) 0,0070 3,3908       1.500.000.000  

25 Mega Syariah 0,0103 0,0603            (30.659.189.887) 0,1136 2,3757       2.410.800.000  
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3. Output Analisis Model Pengukuran 

1) Final Results 

a. Path Coefficients 

  BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO             

EVA             

NOM             

RoA             

RoE             

Zakat -0,148 -0,405 0,474 0,343 0,529   

  Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

b. Total Effects 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO             

EVA             

NOM             

RoA             

RoE             

Zakat -0,148 -0,405 0,474 0,343 0,529   

 Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

c. Outer Weights 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO 1,000           

EVA   1,000         

NOM     1,000       

RoE         1,000   

Zakat           1,000 

RoA       1,000     

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 



5 

 

d. Outer Loadings 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO 1,000           

EVA   1,000         

NOM     1,000       

RoE         1,000   

Zakat           1,000 

RoA       1,000     

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

e. Latent Variable Correlations 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO 1,000 0,507 -0,419 -0,416 -0,342 -0,148 

EVA 0,507 1,000 -0,337 -0,277 -0,339 -0,405 

NOM -0,419 -0,337 1,000 0,963 0,849 0,474 

RoA -0,416 -0,277 0,963 1,000 0,902 0,343 

RoE -0,342 -0,339 0,849 0,902 1,000 0,529 

Zakat -0,148 -0,405 0,474 0,343 0,529 1,000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

f. Residual 

Outer Model Residual Scores 

Case ID BOPO EVA NOM RoE Zakat RoA 

1 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

2 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

3 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

4 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

5 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

6 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

7 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

8 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   
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9 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

10 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

11 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

12 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

13 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

14 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

15 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

16 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

17 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

18 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

19 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

20 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

21 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

22 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

23 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

24 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

25 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000 0,000   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

 Outer Model Residual Correlation 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoE Zakat RoA 

BOPO 1,000 -0,507 -0,419 -0,342 -0,148   

EVA -0,507 1,000 0,337 0,339 0,405   

NOM -0,419 0,337 1,000 0,849 0,474   

RoE -0,342 0,339 0,849 1,000 0,529   

Zakat -0,148 0,405 0,474 0,529 1,000   

RoA             

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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 Inner Model Residual Scores 

Case ID BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

1 -1,080 -0,201 0,781 0,529 0,785   

2 0,773 0,641 0,456 0,394 0,469   

3 0,171 1,664 -0,239 -0,274 -0,198   

4 -0,114 0,328 -0,536 -0,622 -0,525   

5 -0,183 0,545 1,248 2,281 3,044   

6 -1,063 -1,801 0,506 0,541 0,533   

7 2,583 0,337 -0,785 -0,813 -0,671   

8 -0,181 0,277 -0,695 -0,747 -0,571   

9 0,456 0,070 -0,805 -0,837 -0,666   

10 -1,357 0,113 -0,540 -0,359 -0,289   

11 -1,020 -1,817 0,602 0,702 0,720   

12 1,394 0,493 -0,065 -0,069 -0,021   

13 0,182 0,300 -0,623 -0,652 -0,609   

14 0,486 0,025 -0,742 -0,769 -0,551   

15 -1,301 0,151 -0,509 -0,411 -0,450   

16 -0,984 -1,907 0,551 0,563 0,723   

17 1,578 0,659 0,087 0,018 0,128   

18 0,521 0,151 -0,734 -0,761 -0,793   

19 0,264 0,239 -0,615 -0,739 -0,540   

20 -0,876 0,478 2,715 2,717 1,193   

21 -0,988 -2,278 0,400 0,285 -0,061   

22 1,126 0,465 -0,362 -0,441 -0,272   

23 0,639 0,390 -0,870 -0,835 -0,960   

24 -0,367 0,289 -0,808 -0,873 -0,777   

25 -0,658 0,389 1,582 1,169 0,357   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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 Inner Model Residual Correlation 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO 1,000 0,495 -0,401 -0,393 -0,314   

EVA 0,495 1,000 -0,181 -0,160 -0,161   

NOM -0,401 -0,181 1,000 0,968 0,800   

RoA -0,393 -0,160 0,968 1,000 0,904   

RoE -0,314 -0,161 0,800 0,904 1,000   

Zakat             

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

2) Quality Criteria 

a. R Square 

 R Square R Square Adjusted 

BOPO 0.022 -0.021 

EVA 0.164 0.127 

NOM 0.225 0.191 

RoA 0.118 0.080 

RoE 0.279 0.248 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

b. f Square 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO             

EVA             

NOM             

RoA             

RoE             

Zakat 0.022 0.196 0.290 0.134 0.388   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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c. Construct Reliability and Validity 

 Cronbach's 

Alpha 

rho_A Composite 

Reliability 

Average Variance 

Extracted (AVE) 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

d. Discriminant Validity 

Fornell-Larcker Criterion 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO 1.000           

EVA 0.507 1.000         

NOM -0.419 -0.337 1.000       

RoA -0.416 -0.277 0.963 1.000     

RoE -0.342 -0.339 0.849 0.902 1.000   

Zakat -0.148 -0.405 0.474 0.343 0.529 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Cross Loadings 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO 1.000 0.507 -0.419 -0.416 -0.342 -0.148 

EVA 0.507 1.000 -0.337 -0.277 -0.339 -0.405 

NOM -0.419 -0.337 1.000 0.963 0.849 0.474 

RoE -0.342 -0.339 0.849 0.902 1.000 0.529 

Zakat -0.148 -0.405 0.474 0.343 0.529 1.000 

RoA -0.416 -0.277 0.963 1.000 0.902 0.343 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Heterotrait-Monotrait Ratio (HTMT) 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO             

EVA 0.507           

NOM 0.419 0.337         

RoA 0.416 0.277 0.963       

RoE 0.342 0.339 0.849 0.902     

Zakat 0.148 0.405 0.474 0.343 0.529   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

e. Collinearity Statistics (VIF) 

Outer VIF Values 

 VIF 

BOPO 1.000 

EVA 1.000 

NOM 1.000 

RoE 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 

RoA 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Inner VIF Values 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoA RoE Zakat 

BOPO             

EVA             

NOM             

RoA             

RoE             

Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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f. Model_Fit 

Fit Summary 

 Saturated Model Estimated Model 

SRMR 0.000 0.316 

d_ULS 0.000 2.098 

d_G 0.000 2.405 

Chi-Square 0.000 134.470 

NFI 1.000 0.140 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

g. Model Selection Criteria 

 AIC  

(Akaike's 

Information 

Criterion) 

AICu 

(Unbiased 

Akaikes 

Information 

Criterion 

AICc 

(Corrected 

Akaikes 

Information 

Criterion) 

BIC  

(Bayesian 

Information 

Criteria) 

HQ  

(Hannan 

Quinn 

Criterion) 

HQc 

(Corrected 

Hannan-

Quinn 

Criterion) 

BOPO 2.426 4.511 30.569 4.864 3.102 3.993 

EVA -1.492 0.593 26.651 0.946 -0.815 0.075 

NOM -3.381 -1.297 24.761 -0.944 -2.705 -1.815 

RoA -0.157 1.928 27.986 2.281 0.519 1.410 

RoE -5.215 -3.130 22.928 -2.777 -4.538 -3.648 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

3) Interim Results 

a. Stop Criterion Changes 

 BOPO EVA NOM RoE Zakat RoA 

Iteration 0 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Iteration 1 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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b. Correction Value C 

 ci 

BOPO 1.000 

EVA 1.000 

NOM 1.000 

RoA 1.000 

RoE 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

4. Output Predictive Relevance 

Final Results 

a. Construct Crossvalidated Redundancy 

Total 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 25.000 26.344 -0.054 

EVA 25.000 21.734 0.131 

NOM 25.000 21.752 0.130 

RoA 25.000 23.650 0.054 

RoE 25.000 19.830 0.207 

Zakat 25.000 25.000   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case1 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 3.794 4.297 -0.133 

EVA 1.223 0.481 0.607 

NOM 3.196 1.788 0.441 

RoA 2.356 1.486 0.369 

RoE 2.959 1.470 0.503 

Zakat 2.432 2.432   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case2 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.350 2.210 0.060 

EVA 5.624 4.419 0.214 

NOM 2.270 1.886 0.169 

RoA 2.053 1.853 0.097 

RoE 2.503 2.066 0.174 

Zakat 3.027 3.027   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case3 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 4.071 4.575 -0.124 

EVA 1.148 3.052 -1.659 

NOM 4.550 2.315 0.491 

RoA 2.725 1.588 0.417 

RoE 4.944 2.173 0.560 

Zakat 13.941 13.941   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case4 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.636 1.757 -0.074 

EVA 4.602 3.700 0.196 

NOM 2.558 3.732 -0.459 

RoA 2.113 2.859 -0.353 

RoE 1.186 1.487 -0.254 

Zakat 1.895 1.895   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case5 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.208 2.075 0.060 

EVA 0.936 0.624 0.334 

NOM 2.234 1.950 0.127 

RoA 5.915 5.751 0.028 

RoE 9.614 9.575 0.004 

Zakat 0.406 0.406   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case6 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.800 1.942 -0.079 

EVA 3.635 3.562 0.020 

NOM 6.699 8.344 -0.246 

RoA 7.093 8.421 -0.187 

RoE 1.280 2.080 -0.625 

Zakat 0.793 0.793   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case7 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 9.141 9.488 -0.038 

EVA 7.833 5.896 0.247 

NOM 3.493 1.738 0.502 

RoA 2.746 1.693 0.383 

RoE 2.514 0.979 0.611 

Zakat 2.505 2.505   

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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b. Construct Crossvalidated Communality 

Total 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 25.000   1.000 

EVA 25.000   1.000 

NOM 25.000   1.000 

RoA 25.000   1.000 

RoE 25.000   1.000 

Zakat 25.000   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case1 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 3.794   1.000 

EVA 1.223   1.000 

NOM 3.196   1.000 

RoA 2.356   1.000 

RoE 2.959   1.000 

Zakat 2.432   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case2 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.350   1.000 

EVA 5.624   1.000 

NOM 2.270   1.000 

RoA 2.053   1.000 

RoE 2.503   1.000 

Zakat 3.027   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case3 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 4.071   1.000 

EVA 1.148   1.000 

NOM 4.550   1.000 

RoA 2.725   1.000 

RoE 4.944   1.000 

Zakat 13.941   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case4 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.636   1.000 

EVA 4.602   1.000 

NOM 2.558   1.000 

RoA 2.113   1.000 

RoE 1.186   1.000 

Zakat 1.895   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case5 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.208   1.000 

EVA 0.936   1.000 

NOM 2.234   1.000 

RoA 5.915   1.000 

RoE 9.614   1.000 

Zakat 0.406   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case6 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.800   1.000 

EVA 3.635   1.000 

NOM 6.699   1.000 

RoA 7.093   1.000 

RoE 1.280   1.000 

Zakat 0.793   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case7 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 9.141   1.000 

EVA 7.833   1.000 

NOM 3.493   1.000 

RoA 2.746   1.000 

RoE 2.514   1.000 

Zakat 2.505   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

c. Indicator Crossvalidated Redundancy 

Total 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 25.000 26.344 -0.054 

EVA 25.000 21.734 0.131 

NOM 25.000 21.752 0.130 

RoE 25.000 19.830 0.207 

Zakat 25.000 25.000   

RoA 25.000 23.650 0.054 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case1 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 3.794 4.297 -0.133 

EVA 1.223 0.481 0.607 

NOM 3.196 1.788 0.441 

RoE 2.959 1.470 0.503 

Zakat 2.432 2.432   

RoA 2.356 1.486 0.369 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case2 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.350 2.210 0.060 

EVA 5.624 4.419 0.214 

NOM 2.270 1.886 0.169 

RoE 2.503 2.066 0.174 

Zakat 3.027 3.027   

RoA 2.053 1.853 0.097 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case3 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 4.071 4.575 -0.124 

EVA 1.148 3.052 -1.659 

NOM 4.550 2.315 0.491 

RoE 4.944 2.173 0.560 

Zakat 13.941 13.941   

RoA 2.725 1.588 0.417 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case4 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.636 1.757 -0.074 

EVA 4.602 3.700 0.196 

NOM 2.558 3.732 -0.459 

RoE 1.186 1.487 -0.254 

Zakat 1.895 1.895   

RoA 2.113 2.859 -0.353 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case5 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.208 2.075 0.060 

EVA 0.936 0.624 0.334 

NOM 2.234 1.950 0.127 

RoE 9.614 9.575 0.004 

Zakat 0.406 0.406   

RoA 5.915 5.751 0.028 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case6 

  SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.800 1.942 -0.079 

EVA 3.635 3.562 0.020 

NOM 6.699 8.344 -0.246 

RoE 1.280 2.080 -0.625 

Zakat 0.793 0.793   

RoA 7.093 8.421 -0.187 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case7 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 9.141 9.488 -0.038 

EVA 7.833 5.896 0.247 

NOM 3.493 1.738 0.502 

RoE 2.514 0.979 0.611 

Zakat 2.505 2.505   

RoA 2.746 1.693 0.383 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

d. Indicator Crossvalidated Communality 

Total 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 25.000   1.000 

EVA 25.000   1.000 

NOM 25.000   1.000 

RoE 25.000   1.000 

Zakat 25.000   1.000 

RoA 25.000   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

 Case1 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 3.794   1.000 

EVA 1.223   1.000 

NOM 3.196   1.000 

RoE 2.959   1.000 

Zakat 2.432   1.000 

RoA 2.356   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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 Case2 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.350   1.000 

EVA 5.624   1.000 

NOM 2.270   1.000 

RoE 2.503   1.000 

Zakat 3.027   1.000 

RoA 2.053   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case3 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 4.071   1.000 

EVA 1.148   1.000 

NOM 4.550   1.000 

RoE 4.944   1.000 

Zakat 13.941   1.000 

RoA 2.725   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Case4 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.636   1.000 

EVA 4.602   1.000 

NOM 2.558   1.000 

RoE 1.186   1.000 

Zakat 1.895   1.000 

RoA 2.113   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Case5 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 2.208   1.000 

EVA 0.936   1.000 

NOM 2.234   1.000 

RoE 9.614   1.000 

Zakat 0.406   1.000 

RoA 5.915   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

  Case6 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 1.800   1.000 

EVA 3.635   1.000 

NOM 6.699   1.000 

RoE 1.280   1.000 

Zakat 0.793   1.000 

RoA 7.093   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

  Case7 

 SSO SSE Q² (=1-SSE/SSO) 

BOPO 9.141   1.000 

EVA 7.833   1.000 

NOM 3.493   1.000 

RoE 2.514   1.000 

Zakat 2.505   1.000 

RoA 2.746   1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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5. Output Uji Hipotesis 

1) Final Results 

a. Path Coefficients 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample 

(O) 

Sample 

Mean 

(M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 0.164 0.900 0.369 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 0.161 2.507 0.012 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 0.162 2.921 0.004 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.157 2.193 0.029 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.157 3.367 0.001 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original Sample 

(O) 

Sample Mean 

(M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 -0.434 0.210 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 -0.782 -0.193 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.043 0.682 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.211 0.816 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample Mean 

(M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 0.022 -0.453 0.175 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 -0.051 -0.736 -0.167 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 -0.001 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.013 0.026 0.658 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.012 0.172 0.810 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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b. Total Effects 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 0.164 0.900 0.369 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 0.161 2.507 0.012 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 0.162 2.921 0.004 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.157 2.193 0.029 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.157 3.367 0.001 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample Mean 

(M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 -0.434 0.210 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 -0.782 -0.193 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.043 0.682 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.211 0.816 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 0.022 -0.453 0.175 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 -0.051 -0.736 -0.167 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 -0.001 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.013 0.026 0.658 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.012 0.172 0.810 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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c. Outer Loadings 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO <- BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000     

EVA <- EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

NOM <- NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoE <- RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Zakat <- Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoA <- RoA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO <- BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA <- EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM <- NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE <- RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat <- Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA <- RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample 

(O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO <- BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA <- EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM <- NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE <- RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 
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Zakat <- Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA <- RoA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

d. Outer Weights 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO <- BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000     

EVA <- EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

NOM <- NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoE <- RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Zakat <- Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoA <- RoA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO <- BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA <- EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM <- NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE <- RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat <- Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA <- RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO <- BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 



27 

 

EVA <- EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM <- NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE <- RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat <- Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA <- RoA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

2) Quality Criteria 

a. R Square 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO 0.022 0.043 0.054 0.408 0.683 

EVA 0.164 0.233 0.158 1.036 0.300 

NOM 0.225 0.250 0.151 1.484 0.138 

RoA 0.118 0.151 0.117 1.006 0.315 

RoE 0.279 0.317 0.167 1.669 0.095 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 0.022 0.043 0.000 0.193 

EVA 0.164 0.233 0.037 0.610 

NOM 0.225 0.250 0.015 0.606 

RoA 0.118 0.151 0.003 0.465 

RoE 0.279 0.317 0.044 0.665 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 0.022 0.043 0.021 0.000 0.167 

EVA 0.164 0.233 0.070 0.022 0.535 

NOM 0.225 0.250 0.026 0.015 0.593 

RoA 0.118 0.151 0.034 0.002 0.425 

RoE 0.279 0.317 0.038 0.029 0.655 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

b. R Square Adjusted 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO -0.021 0.001 0.056 0.369 0.713 

EVA 0.127 0.200 0.165 0.772 0.440 

NOM 0.191 0.218 0.158 1.209 0.227 

RoA 0.080 0.115 0.122 0.650 0.516 

RoE 0.248 0.288 0.175 1.420 0.156 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO -0.021 0.001 -0.043 0.157 

EVA 0.127 0.200 -0.005 0.593 

NOM 0.191 0.218 -0.027 0.588 

RoA 0.080 0.115 -0.040 0.441 

RoE 0.248 0.288 0.003 0.651 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO -0.021 0.001 0.022 -0.043 0.131 

EVA 0.127 0.200 0.073 -0.021 0.515 

NOM 0.191 0.218 0.027 -0.028 0.575 

RoA 0.080 0.115 0.035 -0.041 0.400 

RoE 0.248 0.288 0.040 -0.013 0.640 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

c. f Square 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

Zakat -> BOPO 0.022 0.049 0.069 0.325 0.745 

Zakat -> EVA 0.196 0.385 0.419 0.467 0.640 

Zakat -> NOM 0.290 0.409 0.399 0.726 0.468 

Zakat -> RoA 0.134 0.208 0.224 0.597 0.551 

Zakat -> RoE 0.388 0.587 0.532 0.729 0.466 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

Zakat -> BOPO 0.022 0.049 0.000 0.238 

Zakat -> EVA 0.196 0.385 0.039 1.566 

Zakat -> NOM 0.290 0.409 0.016 1.536 

Zakat -> RoA 0.134 0.208 0.003 0.867 

Zakat -> RoE 0.388 0.587 0.046 1.987 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

Zakat -> BOPO 0.022 -0.126 -0.149 -0.155 0.451 

Zakat -> EVA 0.196 -0.455 -0.651 -0.884 -0.884 

Zakat -> NOM 0.290 0.473 0.184 -0.088 0.427 

Zakat -> RoA 0.134 0.356 0.223 -0.175 0.211 

Zakat -> RoE 0.388 0.541 0.153 0.034 0.520 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

d. Average Variance Extracted (AVE) 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000     

EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

  Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

e. Composite Reliability 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000     

EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoA 1.000 1.000 0.000     

RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000     

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 
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Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000 0.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

f. rho_A 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO 1.000 1.000       

EVA 1.000 1.000       

NOM 1.000 1.000       

RoA 1.000 1.000       

RoE 1.000 1.000       

Zakat 1.000 1.000       

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 



33 

 

NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

g. Cronbach's Alpha 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

BOPO 1.000 1.000       

EVA 1.000 1.000       

NOM 1.000 1.000       

RoA 1.000 1.000       

RoE 1.000 1.000       

Zakat 1.000 1.000       

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000 1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

BOPO 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

EVA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

NOM 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

RoA 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

RoE 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

Zakat 1.000 1.000   1.000 1.000 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

h. Heterotrait-Monotrait Ratio (HTMT) 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

EVA -> BOPO 0.507 0.498 0.246 0.709 

NOM -> BOPO 0.419 0.410 0.107 0.669 

NOM -> EVA 0.337 0.343 0.063 0.682 

RoA -> BOPO 0.416 0.413 0.145 0.635 

RoA -> EVA 0.277 0.295 0.032 0.683 
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RoA -> NOM 0.963 0.967 0.929 0.993 

RoE -> BOPO 0.342 0.341 0.050 0.637 

RoE -> EVA 0.339 0.363 0.063 0.726 

RoE -> NOM 0.849 0.869 0.751 0.986 

RoE -> RoA 0.902 0.909 0.838 0.990 

Zakat -> BOPO 0.148 0.171 0.008 0.439 

Zakat -> EVA 0.405 0.455 0.193 0.781 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.474 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.358 0.059 0.682 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.211 0.816 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

EVA -> BOPO 0.507 0.498 -0.009 0.290 0.720 

NOM -> BOPO 0.419 0.410 -0.009 0.120 0.673 

NOM -> EVA 0.337 0.343 0.006 0.081 0.713 

RoA -> BOPO 0.416 0.413 -0.003 0.140 0.628 

RoA -> EVA 0.277 0.295 0.018 0.032 0.679 

RoA -> NOM 0.963 0.967 0.004 0.923 0.991 

RoE -> BOPO 0.342 0.341 -0.001 0.064 0.641 

RoE -> EVA 0.339 0.363 0.024 0.058 0.705 

RoE -> NOM 0.849 0.869 0.020 0.721 0.942 

RoE -> RoA 0.902 0.909 0.007 0.828 0.989 

Zakat -> BOPO 0.148 0.171 0.023 0.005 0.413 

Zakat -> EVA 0.405 0.455 0.051 0.161 0.735 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.474 0.000 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.358 0.014 0.049 0.658 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.012 0.172 0.810 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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i. Latent Variable Correlations 

Mean, STDEV, T-Values, P-Values 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Standard 

Deviation 

(STDEV) 

T Statistics 

(|O/STDEV|) 

P Values 

EVA -> BOPO 0.507 0.497 0.117 4.353 0.000 

NOM -> BOPO -0.419 -0.409 0.143 2.938 0.003 

NOM -> EVA -0.337 -0.340 0.166 2.036 0.042 

RoA -> BOPO -0.416 -0.413 0.121 3.426 0.001 

RoA -> EVA -0.277 -0.288 0.181 1.526 0.127 

RoA -> NOM 0.963 0.967 0.019 50.009 0.000 

RoE -> BOPO -0.342 -0.339 0.149 2.300 0.022 

RoE -> EVA -0.339 -0.361 0.177 1.915 0.056 

RoE -> NOM 0.849 0.869 0.058 14.590 0.000 

RoE -> RoA 0.902 0.909 0.042 21.645 0.000 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 0.164 0.900 0.369 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 0.161 2.507 0.012 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 0.162 2.921 0.004 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.157 2.193 0.029 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.157 3.367 0.001 

Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

2.5% 97.5% 

EVA -> BOPO 0.507 0.497 0.246 0.709 

NOM -> BOPO -0.419 -0.409 -0.672 -0.106 

NOM -> EVA -0.337 -0.340 -0.689 -0.036 

RoA -> BOPO -0.416 -0.413 -0.636 -0.148 

RoA -> EVA -0.277 -0.288 -0.686 0.030 
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RoA -> NOM 0.963 0.967 0.929 0.993 

RoE -> BOPO -0.342 -0.339 -0.640 -0.033 

RoE -> EVA -0.339 -0.361 -0.727 -0.052 

RoE -> NOM 0.849 0.869 0.751 0.986 

RoE -> RoA 0.902 0.909 0.838 0.990 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 -0.434 0.210 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 -0.782 -0.193 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.043 0.682 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.211 0.816 

 Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

Confidence Intervals Bias Corrected 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

Bias 2.5% 97.5% 

EVA -> BOPO 0.507 0.497 -0.010 0.290 0.720 

NOM -> BOPO -0.419 -0.409 0.010 -0.677 -0.120 

NOM -> EVA -0.337 -0.340 -0.002 -0.714 -0.058 

RoA -> BOPO -0.416 -0.413 0.003 -0.629 -0.143 

RoA -> EVA -0.277 -0.288 -0.011 -0.682 0.030 

RoA -> NOM 0.963 0.967 0.004 0.923 0.991 

RoE -> BOPO -0.342 -0.339 0.003 -0.647 -0.050 

RoE -> EVA -0.339 -0.361 -0.022 -0.708 -0.038 

RoE -> NOM 0.849 0.869 0.020 0.721 0.942 

RoE -> RoA 0.902 0.909 0.007 0.828 0.989 

Zakat -> BOPO -0.148 -0.126 0.022 -0.453 0.175 

Zakat -> EVA -0.405 -0.455 -0.051 -0.736 -0.167 

Zakat -> NOM 0.474 0.473 -0.001 0.124 0.778 

Zakat -> RoA 0.343 0.356 0.013 0.026 0.658 

Zakat -> RoE 0.529 0.541 0.012 0.172 0.810 

 Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 
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3) Model_Fit 

a. SRMR 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

95% 99% 

Saturated Model 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Estimated Model 0.316 0.129 0.202 0.233 

 Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

b. d_ULS 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

95% 99% 

Saturated Model 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Estimated Model 2.098 0.388 0.854 1.141 

 Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

c. d_G 

Confidence Intervals 

 Original 

Sample (O) 

Sample 

Mean (M) 

95% 99% 

Saturated Model 0.000 0.000 0.000 0.000 

Estimated Model 2.405 0.354 1.055 1.492 

 Sumber : Data Sekunder Diolah 2019 

 

 

 

 


